

Sessions (POCSO) Case No – 102/2020

(CIS No.- 87/2020)

Order 17 date 19/04/2023

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person & framing of charge.

Sole accused person on c/b is absent by petition and prays for time.

Perused. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

As such case is adjourned.

Fix on **(01.09.2023)** for appearance of accused person & framing of charge.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri