

Sessions Case (POCSO) 102 of 2020
CNR no. WBJP01-003764-2020
S.T no. 16 (1) of 2025

J.O Code- WB00877

Order No. 22 dt. 24.1.2025:-

Accused Tathagata Dey is present by filing hazira.

The record is taken up for framing of charge.

Hd. Ld. Spl. PP and the Ld. defence counsel of the accused person.

Perused the C.D., the record and the documents lying therein.

Considered.

Having heard both sides and regard being had to the materials in the case diary, there appears to be sufficient grounds to presume that the accused person Tathagata Dey has committed offence punishable under section u/s 8 of the POCSO Act.

Accordingly, charge is framed against accused, namely, **Tathagata Dey** for the offence punishable under **section 8 of the POCSO Act** and the contents thereof were read over and explained to the accused person in Bengali to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried by saying “ami nirdosh”.

Fix, 08.04.2025 for evidence of victim girl and appearance of the accused person.

Issue summon at once. Returned C.D.

Documents relating to the identity of the victim girl be kept in a sealed envelope.

D/C by me

Judge, Special Court,
(Under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(Under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri