

Sessions (POCSO) Case No – 102/2020

(CIS No.- 87/2020)

Order 24 date 30/06/2025

Today is fixed for evidence of victim girl and appearance of the accused person.

Sole accused person on c/b is absent by petition represented u/s 317 of cr.p.c.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Subsequently the accused is present by filing late hazira.

Ld.PP is present.

No witness turned up today.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix on **(30-08-2025)** for evidence of victim girl and appearance of the accused person.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri